

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

F.A No.100 of 2020

Kripa Ram Sahu **Versus** Santuram Yadav

15.03.2022	<p>Shri Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondent No.1, though served. Service report shows that Respondent No.2(i)-Smt Meena Kaushik has died. Shri Saketh Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anup Majumdar, counsel for Respondent No.2(ii). Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.2(iii) & (iv) on payment of PF as per rules. Shri Chandrakar prays for two weeks' time to file suitable application. Post the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>