

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 100 of 2020

Kripa Ram Sahu **Versus** Santuram Yadav

18/07/2022	<p>Shri Harshal Chouhan, Counsel for Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Prateek Singh Thakur, on behalf of Shri Anoop Majumdar, Counsel for Respondent No. 2 (ii).</p> <p>Shri Sanjay Pathak, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 2 of 2022 and I.A. No. 3 of 2022 i.e. application for condonation of delay in filing process fee and application for condonation of delay in deleting the name of respondent No. 2 (i).</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application I.A. No. 02 is allowed, delay in filing the process fee is condoned and I.A. No. 03 is also allowed, delay in deleting the name of respondent No. 2 (i) is also condoned.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant is allowed to delete the name of respondent No. 2 (i) from the cause title of memo of appeal.</p> <p>Registry to take steps.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>